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RESOLUTION NO. /qﬁé)

A RESOLUTION CORRECTING COUNCIL ACTION
OF MAY 9, 1988, BY SPECIFYING AND LISTING
PROPERTY TO BE EXEMPTED FROM AD VALOREM TAXATION
FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PURPOSES FOR CALIBRATED FORMS, coO.

WHEREAS, the City Council of Columbus, Kansas met in Special
Session on May 9, 1988, and among other things granted an ad
valorem tax exemption to Calibrated Forms, Co., for for a period
of ten (10) years on real estate and an ad valorem tax exemption
for a period of Seven (7) years on personal property, for economic
development reasons; and

WHEREAS, partially through error and inadvertence and because
the exact description of the property to be exempted from taxation
was unknown, the description of the properties were not set forth
therein; and :

WHEREAS, this oversight has been called to the attention of
the Governing Body of the City of Columbus, Kansas, and it is the
intention of the Governing Body that such error and inadvertence
be herewith corrected. :

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
CITY OF COLUMBUS, KANSAS, that in accordance with Section 13 of
Article 11 of the Kansas Constitution, the following property,
commonly referred to as Calibrated Forms, Co. property, is hereby
exempt from ad valorem taxation for a term of Ten (10) calendar
years from the date of its acquisition: :

A. REAL ESTATE ACQUIRED 1988: Commencing 110 Feet North
of the Southwest Corner of Lot Two (2), in Block One (1),
in Park Addition to the City of Columbus, according to
the recorded plat thereof, thence North 60 Feet, thence
East 351 Feet, thence South 60 Feet, thence West 351 Feet
to beginning;

Cost $ 14,540.00.

b. Real Estate Improvements:
1. 1988, Building Addition #1, driveway, storage on

deck, padder, overhead door, fence.
Cost $ 9,981.79.

.
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ii. 1988, Shipping Building Addition.
Cost $ 106,080.00.

iii. 1989, Main Building Expansion.
Cost $ 65,930.00.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF
COLUMBUS, KANSAS, that in accordance with Section 13 of Article 11
of the Kansas Constitution the following property, commonly

referred to as Calibrated Forms, Co. roperty, is hereby exempt
from ad valorem taxation for a term of Seven (7) calendar years

from the date of its acquisition:

ITEM DATE CosT
Lock Drawers Worktable 1988 S 519.71
Air Cond. 1988 $ 529.95
Overhead Crane 1988 $ 206.16
Forms Template | 1988 S 503.50
Part of Press #2 1988 $ 450.00
Fork Lift 6797 1988 $ 3,485.63
Line Hole Punch Rings 6 1988 S 1,180.19
Gen Web/ Web Guides 1988 [ 4,688.00
Drive Motor 1988 $ 302.51
Printer 1988 $ 830.44
Computer 1988 $ 406.23
Copier Programs 1988 S 1,795.00
Computer (Computer Patch) 1988 S 395.00
Computer Printer (RS) 1988 S 121.46
File Cabinet 1988 S 115.00
Chair 1988 $ 167.75
Computer Desk 1988 S 191.41
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ITEM
Typewriter
Part of Ship Unit
Sweeper
File Cabinets
Typewriter
Typewriter
Table & Chair
Desk
File Cabinet
Desk & Chair

2 Filing Cabinets

Red SH Printer 10530

File Cabinet

File Hole Rings
Skid Unit

Carbon Cutter

Fork Lift

Didde Press

Didde Imprint Unit
Fork Lift Cylinder
Hoist Ladder

ARC Welder

Didde Press

Harris 165 Collator

File Cabinet

DATE
1988
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989

1989

mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm

COST
1,242.80
303.84
126.14
141.37
790.91
1,520.07
151.92
211.00
113.41
197.75
221.02
250.29
232.13
1,938.69
651.43
806.25
31,850.00
" 109,138.00
7,582.37
202.07
783.40
608.44
171,698.78
165,185.00

107.50
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ITEM DATE COST
Portable Welding Trailer 1989 ] 999.00
Didde Punch & Die 10024 1989 S 1,389.08
Scale 10724 1989 S 4,000.00
Fork Lift 1989 S 6,850.00
Bankrupt Prop - Press 1989 S 39,780.00
Alr Comp. 1 Scale 1989 S 3,250.00
Fork Lift 1990 $ 27,271.08
Composition Tools 1990 S 1,416.44
Plate Processor 1990 S 2,682.26
Litho Equip 1990 S 2,779.70
Computer Tables 1990 S 425.89
Uphol. Chairs 1990 S 556.00
Office Chair 1990 S 187.71
Computer Boards 1990 S 426.20

Passed by the Governing Body of the City of Columbus, Kansas,
this 6th day of May, 1991.

CITY OF COLUMBUS, KANSAS

w,é-w

W. E. Schailff -lHayor

ATTEST.

Syl

=

Gail R. Houser - City Clerk




