RESOLUTION NO. 140

A RESOLUTION CORRECTING COUNCIL ACTION
OF MAY 9, 1988, BY SPECIFYING AND LISTING
PROPERTY TO BE EXEMPTED FROM AD VALOREM TAXATION
FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PURPOSES FOR CALIBRATED FORMS, CO.

WHEREAS, the City Council of Columbus, Kansas met in Special Session on May 9, 1988, and among other things granted an ad valorem tax exemption to Calibrated Forms, Co., for for a period of ten (10) years on real estate and an ad valorem tax exemption for a period of Seven (7) years on personal property, for economic development reasons; and

WHEREAS, partially through error and inadvertence and because the exact description of the property to be exempted from taxation was unknown, the description of the properties were not set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, this oversight has been called to the attention of the Governing Body of the City of Columbus, Kansas, and it is the intention of the Governing Body that such error and inadvertence be herewith corrected.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS, KANSAS, that in accordance with Section 13 of Article 11 of the Kansas Constitution, the following property, commonly referred to as Calibrated Forms, Co. property, is hereby exempt from ad valorem taxation for a term of Ten (10) calendar years from the date of its acquisition:

- A. REAL ESTATE ACQUIRED 1988: Commencing 110 Feet North of the Southwest Corner of Lot Two (2), in Block One (1), in Park Addition to the City of Columbus, according to the recorded plat thereof, thence North 60 Feet, thence East 351 Feet, thence South 60 Feet, thence West 351 Feet to beginning; Cost \$ 14,540.00.
- b. Real Estate Improvements:
 - 1988, Building Addition #1, driveway, storage on deck, padder, overhead door, fence. Cost \$ 9,981.79.

- ii. 1988, Shipping Building Addition. Cost \$ 106,080.00.
- iii. 1989, Main Building Expansion.
 Cost \$ 65,930.00.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS, KANSAS, that in accordance with Section 13 of Article 11 of the Kansas Constitution the following property, commonly referred to as Calibrated Forms, Co. property, is hereby exempt from ad valorem taxation for a term of Seven (7) calendar years from the date of its acquisition:

ITEM	DATE	COST
Lock Drawers Worktable	1988	\$ 519.71
Air Cond.	1988	\$ 529.95
Overhead Crane	1988	\$ 206.16
Forms Template	1988	\$ 503.50
Part of Press #2	1988	\$ 450.00
Fork Lift 6797	1988	\$ 3,485.63
Line Hole Punch Rings 6	1988	\$ 1,180.19
Gen Web/ Web Guides	1988	\$ 4,688.00
Drive Motor	1988	\$ 302.51
Printer	1988	\$ 830.44
Computer	1988	\$ 406.23
Copier Programs	1988	\$ 1,795.00
Computer (Computer Patch)	1988	\$ 395.00
Computer Printer (RS)	1988	\$ 101.46
File Cabinet	1988	\$ 115.00
Chair	1988	\$ 167.75
Computer Desk	1988	\$ 191.41

ITEM	DATE		COST
Typewriter	1988	\$	1,242.80
Part of Ship Unit	1989	\$	303.84
Sweeper	1989	\$	126.14
File Cabinets	1989	\$	141.37
Typewriter	1989	\$	
Typewriter	1989	\$	790.91
Table & Chair	1989		1,520.07
Desk		\$	151.92
	1989	\$	211.00
File Cabinet	1989	\$	113.41
Desk & Chair	1989	\$	197.75
2 Filing Cabinets	1989	\$	221.02
Red SH Printer 10530	1989	\$	250.29
File Cabinet	1989	\$	232.13
File Hole Rings	1989	\$	1,938.69
Skid Unit	1989	\$	651.43
Carbon Cutter	1989	\$	806.25
Fork Lift	1989	\$	31,850.00
Didde Press	1989	\$	109,138.00
Didde Imprint Unit	1989	\$	7,582.37
Fork Lift Cylinder	1989	\$	202.07
Hoist Ladder	1989	\$	783.40
ARC Welder	1989	\$	608.44
Didde Press	1989	\$	171,698.78
Harris 165 Collator	1989	. \$	165,185.00
File Cabinet	1989	\$	107.50

ITEM	DATE	COST
Portable Welding Trailer	1989	\$ 999.00
Didde Punch & Die 10024	1989	\$ 1,389.08
Scale 10724	1989	\$ 4,000.00
Fork Lift	1989	\$ 6,850.00
Bankrupt Prop - Press	1989	\$ 39,780.00
Air Comp. 1 Scale	1989	\$ 3,250.00
Fork Lift	1990	\$ 27,271.08
Composition Tools	1990	\$ 1,416.44
Plate Processor	1990	\$ 2,682.26
Litho Equip	1990	\$ 2,779.70
Computer Tables	1990	\$ 425.89
Uphol. Chairs	1990	\$ 556.00
Office Chair	1990	\$ 187.71
Computer Boards	1990	\$ 426.20

Passed by the Governing Body of the City of Columbus, Kansas, this 6th day of May, 1991.

CITY OF COLUMBUS, KANSAS

W. E. Schaiff - Wayor

ATTEST:

Gail R. Houser - City Clerk